Year

2022
2022
2022

2021
2020
2019
2019
2019
2018

2018
2018

2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016

2015

2015

2015

Challenge Theme

Seaside
Seaside
Seaside

Seaside, held over
Seaside, held over
What's the Occasion
What's the Occasion
What's the Occasion
Celebrating Canada

Celebrating Canada
Celebrating Canada

Artful Accessories
Artful Accessories
Artful Accessories
Artful Accessories
Let Your Creativity Out
Let Your Creativity Out
Let Your Creativity Out
Let Your Creativity Out

EAC Fabric Challenge

EAC Fabric Challenge

EAC Fabric Challenge

Board Challenge

No new challenges to be issued, board decided that there were not enough entries from an appropriate number of members

Placing

First Name

1 Susan
2 Mary
3 Kim

Last name

Davies
Robertson
Beamish

Chapter

Individual Member
Tulip Tree Needlearts Guild
Virtual Threads

Virtual Seminar only - entries can be presented at 2022 Seminar and voted on
Seminar cancelled March 2020

Most creative use of
the EAC fabric

1 Marcella
2 Susan

3 Marcella
1 Kit

2 Susan
3 Dima

1 Sue

1 Diane

2 Jennie

2 Judith

1 Bonnie-Lynne
2 Susan

3 Pat

3 Judith

Susan

Item thatjudges would Marie

most like to own

Iltem that would make Marie

the best project for a
chapter

Pedersen
Davies
Pedersen
Gates

Davies
Santina

Thomas
Mugford
Wolter
Almond-Best
Ceriko
Davies
Armour

Almond-Best

Davies

Wood

Wood

Regina Stitchery Guild
National - Atlantic Central
Regina Stitchery Guild
Winnipeg Embroiderers' Guild

National - Atlantic Central

Lakeshore Creative Stitchery Guild / La
guilde des travaux a l'aiguille du Lakeshore

Virtual Threads

Tulip Tree Needlearts

Calgary Guild of Neelde and Fibre Arts
National - Atlantic Central

Victoria Embroiderers' Guild

National - Atlantic Central

Toronto Guild of Stitchery

National - Atlantic Central

National - Atlantic Central

Arrowsmith Needle Arts Guild

Arrowsmith Needle Arts Guild

Project Title

Sandpipers
Seaside Fantasy

Seaside Pin and Scissor Caddy

Prairie Lily
Happy Birthday
Pansy

Oh Canada

Flowers of Canada
Samara (Maple Keys)

Puffin Purse

Necklace and Earrings
Necklace and Earrings
Tablet Cover

Queen of Stitches Smalls
Spiral Pin Cushion

Puffin Needle Case

Or Nué

Turtle Scissor Holder

Project Case

Scissor Case

Designer

Original
Original
Original

Original
Original

Original +

Original

Original

Original

Pat Armour

Judith Almond-Best



