## **Board Challenge**

No new challenges to be issued, board decided that there were not enough entries from an appropriate number of members

Year	Challenge Theme	Placing	First Name	Last name	Chapter	Project Title	Designer
2022	Seaside		1 Susan	Davies	Individual Member	Sandpipers	Original
2022	Seaside		2 Mary	Robertson	Tulip Tree Needlearts Guild	Seaside Fantasy	Original
2022	Seaside		3 Kim	Beamish	Virtual Threads	Seaside Pin and Scissor Caddy	Original
2021	Seaside, held over	Virtual Seminar only - entries can be presented at 2022 Seminar and voted on					
2020	Seaside, held over	Seminar cancelled M					
2019	What's the Occasion		1 Marcella	Pedersen	Regina Stitchery Guild	Prairie Lily	Original
2019	What's the Occasion		2 Susan	Davies	National - Atlantic Central	Happy Birthday	Original
2019	What's the Occasion		3 Marcella	Pedersen	Regina Stitchery Guild	Pansy	
2018	Celebrating Canada		1 Kit	Gates	Winnipeg Embroiderers' Guild	Oh Canada	Original +
2018	Celebrating Canada		2 Susan	Davies	National - Atlantic Central	Flowers of Canada	
2018	Celebrating Canada		3 Dima	Santina	Lakeshore Creative Stitchery Guild / La guilde des travaux à l'aiguille du Lakeshore	Samara (Maple Keys)	Original
2017	Artful Accessories		1 Sue	Thomas	Virtual Threads	Puffin Purse	
2017	Artful Accessories		1 Diane	Mugford	Tulip Tree Needlearts	Necklace and Earrings	
2017	Artful Accessories		2 Jennie	Wolter	Calgary Guild of Neelde and Fibre Arts	Necklace and Earrings	
2017	Artful Accessories		2 Judith	Almond-Best	National - Atlantic Central	Tablet Cover	
2016	Let Your Creativity Out		1 Bonnie-Lynne	Ceriko	Victoria Embroiderers' Guild	Queen of Stitches Smalls	Original
2016	Let Your Creativity Out		2 Susan	Davies	National - Atlantic Central	Spiral Pin Cushion	Original
2016	Let Your Creativity Out		3 Pat	Armour	Toronto Guild of Stitchery	Puffin Needle Case	Pat Armour
2016	Let Your Creativity Out		3 Judith	Almond-Best	National - Atlantic Central	Or Nué	Judith Almond-Best
2015	EAC Fabric Challenge	Most creative use of the EAC fabric	Susan	Davies	National - Atlantic Central	Turtle Scissor Holder	
2015	EAC Fabric Challenge	Item thatjudges would most like to own	ld Marie	Wood	Arrowsmith Needle Arts Guild	Project Case	
2015	EAC Fabric Challenge	Item that would make the best project for a chapter		Wood	Arrowsmith Needle Arts Guild	Scissor Case	